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Minister have allocated Rs. 250 crores. Therefore, based on the export
promotion, we want to give it to the State Governments, probably, just like
the Gadgil formula. Next year or later, we may divide the amount according
to the export increment that they contribute to the nation. Sir, this is the
beginning of the plan which we are embarking on this year.

MR. CHAIRMAN: Q. 682 .... (Interruptions)...

SHRI NARENDRA MOHAN: Sir, the hon. Minister has left out only
the northern States. He has mentioned about the southern States, the eastern
States and the western States.

- MR. CHAIRMAN: Q. No.682. ..(Interruptions)... 682.
...(Interruptions) 682

Vocational Training Centres for Tribals

*682. SHRI RAMACHANDRA KHUNTIA: Will the Minister of
TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) what is the total member of adivasis in the country and their
population in Orissa;

(b) how many Government-funded vocational training centres in the
country have been set up for the tribals; and

(c) the number of vocational training centres for tribals in Orissa?

THE MINISTER OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (SHRI JUAL ORAM): (a)

The Scheduled Tribes population in the country, as per 1991 Census, is
67758380 and of Orissa 7032214.

(b) The Government has sanctioned 208 Vocational Training Centres
for Scheduled Tribes in the country.

(c) 17 Vocational Training Centres have been sanctioned for tribals in
Orissa.
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be affected So Sir it is very very inportant that the upgradation of the trebal
people is very much required to safeguard the interests of the tribal people H3T
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SHRI BIRABHADRA SINGH; I want to know from the hon. Minister
as to what is the percentage of women students in the training centres. I
would also like to know if there is any study centre for women Or not.

Sir, the tribal people are very active and hard working. Therefore,
emphasis should be given on vocational training. I would like to know from
the hon. Minister whether computer training system has been introduced in
any of the tribal centres or not.
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PROF. SHRIMATI BHARATI RAY: Sir, I just want to put one
question. I agree that vocational training centres must be established, but my
point is that it is pointless to establish centres and give training to people,
without finding out whether it actually serves any purpose. I think,
establishing centres just for the sake of establishing will not serve any
purpose. I would like to know (a) whether, before setting up these centres,
any survey is done about the needs of local areas, (b) any thrust is put on the
development of locally available skills of the people, (c) any study is done on
the availability of required infrastructure and (d) on the availability of
suitable personnel for training and marketing facilities. Without doing this,
Sir, it is pointless to give a list of the centres. If people are to be really
benefited, then, a thorough survey should be done.
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DR. RAJA RAMANNA: The question which I wanted to put has
already been put by Mrs. Bharati Ray. But I would like to make one point,
that is, these vocational centres should not be exactly like the polytechnics
and things like that, which have been started in many parts of the country. The
requirements of the tribal areas are very different from tribe to tribe,
practically. As the hon. lady Member, Mrs. Bharati Ray, has said, somebody
has to study, as a problem in sociology, as to what type of vocations they
want. Simply putting a few lathes, or, drilling machines, will not solve the
problem. They have their own requirements.
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MR. CHAIRMAN: His question was different. Shri M.M. Agrawal.

PROF. M.M. AGRAWAL: Hon. Chairman, Sir, I would like to know
from the hon. Minister what the new schemes and programmes are, which are
formulated and implemented for the welfare of the tribal people since their
plight is very pitiable due to two reasons. One is want of education and the
other is want of family welfare schemes.
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MR. CHAIRMAN: Yes, this supplementary does not relate to this
question.

SHRI VEN DHAMM A VIRIYO: Sir, I am very happy that our hon.
Minister belongs to the Tribal community. He has agree that there is a

training programme for the Tribal people and after getting trained they
produce some of the articles
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and there is marketing. I would like to know from the hon. Minister, through
you, Sir, whether he can tell me how many lakhs or crores of rupees worth
production has been made by these students of far. This is the first question.

Secondly, there is a trading shop here run by his Ministry. How much
of the products made by those students are brought by you here for
marketing? What is the result today?
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SHRI VEN DHAMMA VIRIYO: Sir, just one minute.
MR. CHAIRMAN: No. It is all right.

SHRI K.M. SAIFULLAH: Sir, I would like to know from the Minister
regarding the welfare of the Advasis and their salvation. Is there any
programme to give due representation to the Advasis, through delimitation,
by providing facilities for contesting elections?

SHRI CHAIRMAN: This supplementary does not arise out of this
question.
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MISS MABEL REBELLO: Sir, in these days of super specialities and
downsizing of Government jobs, the Tribals are finding it extremely difficult
to get jobs even in Government service despite having reservations. Similarly,
they are finding it very difficult to start any self-employment and succed in it.
Under these circumstances, skill development is the only answer. Most of the
areas where the Tribals live are undeveloped. I know the hon. Minister has
mentioned a number of trades which are there in the Vocational Training
Centres. I would like to know from him what the duration of these training
skills or trades is. I would also like to know whether they really.attain self-
sufficiency and efficiency to become employable in the market at large, not in
Government service. Do they really attain that efficiency? This is what I want
to know from the hon. Minister.
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*683. [The Questioner (Shri Anantray Devshanker Dave) was absent.
For answer vide page 25.....infra.]

MR. CHAIRMAN: Question No. 684.
SHRI PRANAB MUKHERIJEE: Sir, question nos. 684 and 685, both,
deal with tobacco. You can go through it. If you can club them, it will be

better, Because both these questions are related to tobacco, especially, in
Andhra Pradesh.

MR. CHAIRMAN: All right. Question no. 685 is also being taken up
concurrently.

FDI Tobacco Sector

1*684. DR. Y. LAKHMI PRASAD: Will the Minister of COMMERCE
AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:
(a) whether farmers and tobacco growers of Andhra Pradesh have

demanded to allow foreign direct investment in the tobacco sector and permit
foreign buyers to procure stocks directly from the auction platforms;

tStarred Question Nos. 684 and 685 were taken together.
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